जिला है। संत्र क्लाकाचा वर वर्ग वर्ग में District & Sessions Judges Chice (South) साकेत जिला न्यायालय, अई होल्ली Saket District Courts, New Daihi

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, SOUTH द्धर[ि] सं /Dlay No..... DISTRICT, DELHI

ORDER

As approved by the Ld. Principal District & Session Judge(HQs), Delhi, vide no. 73111-73123/F.3(4)MMGaz./2024 dated 18.12.2024 and approval of the Ld. Principal District & Session Judge South District, the Evening Court No. 01 at South District Courts Complex is hereby re-designated as under:-

Sr. No.	Evening Court Re-designated as:	Room No.
1.	Evening Court No. 01 re-designated as Evening Court No. 01 (South)	16 (Ground Floor)

Note:- As approved by the "Hon'ble Committee to Resolve the Issue of Pending Traffic Challans" the Evening Court No. 01 (South) has been designated to deal with Traffic Challans as per the Evening Court Traffic Challans Module to be started from 20-12-2024(5:00 pm to 7:00 pm) in addition to the work already assigned to the said Evening Court.

> (Himanshu Raman Singh) Chief Judicial Magistrate South District, Saket Courts Complex New Delhi

> > Dated: 20.12.2024

42204-43225

/EveningCell/South/Saket/2024 No.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Headquarter), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

The Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrates of all Districts, Delhi.

- The Administrative Civil Judge, South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi.
- The D.C.P, South District, New Delhi.
- The Accounts Officer, Account Branch (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi through Ld. D.D.O. 6.
- The Accounts Officer, Account Branch (South District), Delhi.
- The A.O (Judl.), Administration Branch, South District, Delhi. 8.
- The In-charge, Care Taking Branch, Saket Courts, New Delhi.
- 10. The Chief Public Prosecutor, Saket Courts, New Delhi.
- 11. The In-charge, Pool Car Section, Saket Courts, New Delhi.
- 12. The In-charge, Cash Branch, Saket Courts, New Delhi.
- 13. The In-charge, Computer Branch, South-District, Saket Courts, New Delh
- 14. The In-charge, Lock-Up Cell, Saket Courts, New Delhi.
- 15. The Secretary, Bar Association, Saket Courts, New Delhi.
- 16. The PRO/APRO (South), Saket Courts, New Delhi.
- 17. Reader to Ld .CJMFC (South), Saket Court, New Delhi.
- 18. Ahlmad of Evening Court No. 1 & 2, South, Saket Courts, New Delhi.
- 19. The Secretary, DLSA, South Saket Court Complex, ND
- 20. R&I Branch to upload on layers.
- 21. Website to upload.

(Himanshu Raman Singh) Chief Judicial Magistrate South District, Saket Courts Complex New Delhi